9234 5 kB SRR AR HARER — IR

hEREA S F

B

i A

Fe1

Crime type

A
(A8

Cases
Closed

Bl A

Total

FHH

it

Sub-total

SEAt

Death

Jresty
e

Life Sent-
ence

A HHER

N
Subtotal

ANHEF

6 or less than
6 months

S HE
LT

Over 6
months to 1
or less than 1
years

R
ZELUT

Over 1 years
to 2 orless
than 2 years

A
ZHLE

Over 2 years
to 3 or less
than 3 years

&t
Total

TR

Offenses of robbery

WiEMEE E Ik

Offenses against sextual autonomy
BER _ _

Offenses of causing bodily harm
SEREREESE
Violation of  the narcotics
endangerment prevention act

WASE

Offenses of homicide

BREATE

Offenses of obtaining property by,
threats

FEEEIE

Offenses of larceny

P E IR

Offenses against personal liberty
38 SABTREE ) TR I R

Violation of the guns, explosives and
knives control act

IR KGR IR

Offenses of snatch of property and
piracy

TR SCBEIGE

Offenses of forging instruments or|
seals

NEfEMRIE
Offenses against public safety

FEHCR

Offenses of fraud

8 [ b B e A AR 1 52 5 B LR 1
Violation of the child's and juvenile's
sexual transaction prevention act

BARIEIE

Offenses of kidnapping for ransom
WE ,
Offenses relating to illegally obtained
property

sy S

Offenses of counterfeiting currency
BRI o
Violation of the telecommunications
act

SEEIC

Offenses against religion, graves, and
corpses

HoAth
Other

320

87

54

30

32

30

431

138

58

48

36

36

392

134

49

41

33

35

15

14

15

13

381

134

49

37

33

35

4

34

4

10

107

53

10

10

10

8—252




92. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Juvenile Criminal Cases by the District Courts — by Crime Type

2004 Unit: case;individual
Defendants
Individuals Sentenced PN p— - " . " "
=2 E L5524 # =
Timed imprisonment ) B %ﬁ gﬁ%ﬁiﬁ% T8 I | M firﬁ = | HAb
Py F—— T - e | e | T | R o
T . .
HLT Penalty ;Zi'iﬁiiﬁé Case Not |Acquitted| Mistake | Assistan- | Other
Over 3 Over5 Over7 " ‘. | declined | prosecu- of cein
yeats 05oryears 07 or| years 1010 | years 015 | yoars | D6ten- | Punitive | released | consgn g compe- | search for
less than 5 | less than 7 | or less than | or less than tion fine protection tenc where-
years years 10years | 15 years measures ¥ abouts
108 21 19 10 - 7 4 1 2 23 1 8 - 4
55 5 10 1 - - - - - 3 - 1 - - -
18 3 1 - - - 4 - 3 2 -
15 7 1 - 4 - - 7 - -
" 1 - - - - 2 - 1 -
4 3 7 8 - - 1 - - -
1 - - - - - 1 1 -
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1 - - 2 - - - -
2 - - - - - 1 - -
- - 2 - 2 - 1 -
1 - 1 - - - - -
- - - - 1 - - 1 -
- - - R 1 -
- - 1 1 1 1 - 1 -

8—253



923t 7 R D EE IR A EHIRE R — I TR (FE5T)

hEREA S F

B

i A

Fe1

Crime type

{5225 53 A 8t Number of persons of rehabilitative measures

Total

1t

H"

P

Re-
formatory
education

B3

Guardian

Compul-
sory cure

iy
Ik

Compul-
sory work

Rt

H

Probation

G|
G

Compul-
sory
treatment

BE
ikt

Expel from
the country

S

Other

&t
Total

TSR
Offenses of robbery

W e R

Offenses against sextual autonomy

eEgE o
Offenses of causing bodily harm
SEREREELEN
Violation of  the narcotics
endangerment prevention act

BAGE N
Offenses of homicide

TR SE

Offenses of obtaining property by
threats

FERIE

Offenses of larceny
Wi E IR

Offenses against personal liberty
38 SAERRLEE ) TR I B

Violation of the guns, explosives and
knives control act

B KGR IR

Offenses of snatch of property and
piracy

oase e

Offenses of forging instruments or|
seals

RIfERIE
Offenses against public safety

FEHIR

Offenses of fraud

S8 5 5L B AR P4 5 1 4
Violation of the child's and juvenile's
sexual transaction prevention act

WA
Offenses of kidnapping for ransom
W ,
Offenses relating to illegally obtained
property

R B gR .

Offenses of counterfeiting currency
AR RN o
Violation of the telecommunications
act

SEEIC

Offenses against religion, graves, and
corpses

HAth
Other

163

59

29

17

10

10

149

57

13

8—254




92. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Juvenile Criminal Cases by the District Courts — by Crime Type

(Cont. End)
2004 Unit: case;individual
- BoRIEE e TR A B
FEIHI A 8 Number of persons suspended of punishment Numg?: f;fjonf Vﬁé\%ﬁames BT Number of defendants eligible for
may be commuted to fines reduced penalties
a1 . N SE S HLER A . N an .
Du+ /\H}?}/L‘IT @/\E% j\gﬂ‘:ﬁ% T’”jxc.uj‘z /\H}?}/L‘IT f’uij ﬁ(/\‘f‘ﬂ“— ﬁz‘b+
R I e =4 b FHIHER WD | LA
A IATER H ,ﬂoﬂﬁﬂ: 1 TR
Total Timed Timed ~ Timed Detention or Timed Detention Number of As per the As per the
imprisonments imprisonments of | imprisonments punitive fine imprisonments confiscation Reduction of Reduction of
of 6 or less than | over 6 months to 2 | of over 2 years of 6 or less than cases Penalties Act of | Penalties Act of
6 months orlessthan2 | to 3 or less than 6 months 1991 1988
years 3 years
151 12 50 89 - 40 7 123 -
57 - 9 48 - - - 43 -
19 2 9 8 - - - 3 -
2 1 1 - 4 4 4 -
17 - 7 10 - 5 - 25 -
9 1 8 - - 9 -
9 9 - 3 - 2 -
4 1 2 1 - 4 - 3 -
8 4 4 - 9 2 2 -
10 - 4 6 - - - 13 R
3 1 2 - - 3 -
R R 7 R 6 R R
3 - 3 - - 1 - -
R R 1 R 1 R R
2 1 1 - - 3 -
2 1 1 - - 1 -
R R 1 R R R
1 1 - - 2 -
1 1 - 1 - - -
1 1 - 1 - - -
3 3 - 4 1 2 -

8—255





