92.地方法院少年刑事案件裁判結果-按罪名別分

中華民國九十三年

單位:件;人

						被告人數				
罪名別	終結 件數	合計	科刑							
		шні	計	死刑	無期 徒刑	1 = 1	LIDNIZ	有期徒刑	み た エ	ユーケ エ
Crime type						小計	六月以下	逾六月至 一年以下	逾一年至 二年以下	逾二年至 三年以下
Cliffie type	Cases Closed	Total	Sub-total	Death	Life Sent- ence	Subtotal	6 or less than 6 months	Over 6 months to 1 or less than 1 years	Over 1 years to 2 or less than 2 years	Over 2 years to 3 or less than 3 years
合計 Total	320	431	392	-	-	381	41	34	41	107
強盜罪 Offenses of robbery	87	138	134	-	-	134	-	-	10	53
妨害性自主罪 Offenses against sextual autonomy	54	58	49	-	-	49	3	5	9	10
傷害罪 Offenses of causing bodily harm	30	48	41	-	-	37	4	3	1	6
違反毒品危害防制條例 Violation of the narcotics endangerment prevention act	32	36	33	-	-	33	4	-	7	10
殺人罪 Offenses of homicide	30	36	35	-	-	35	-	3	-	10
恐嚇取財罪 Offenses of obtaining property by threats	6	17	15	-	-	15	3	9	2	-
竊盜罪 Offenses of larceny	15	16	14	-	-	13	4	7	-	1
妨害自由罪 Offenses against personal liberty	8	15	15	-	-	13	8	1	3	-
違反槍砲彈藥刀械管制條例 Violation of the guns, explosives and knives control act	13	13	13	-	-	13	-	4	2	7
搶奪及海盜罪 Offenses of snatch of property and piracy	6	8	7	-	-	7	-	1	2	2
偽造文書印文罪 Offenses of forging instruments or seals	7	7	7	-	-	7	7	-	-	-
公共危險罪 Offenses against public safety	5	6	6	-	-	6	-	-	2	4
詐欺罪 Offenses of fraud	5	6	3	-	-	1	1	-	-	-
違反兒童及少年性交易防制條例 Violation of the child's and juvenile's sexual transaction prevention act	5	6	6	-	-	6	-	-	1	3
擄人勒贖罪 Offenses of kidnapping for ransom	2	3	3	-	-	3	-	-	1	1
贓物罪 Offenses relating to illegally obtained property	2	3	1	-	-	1	1	-	-	-
偽造貨幣罪 Offenses of counterfeiting currency	2	2	1	-	-	1	-	-	1	-
違反電信法 Violation of the telecommunications act	2	2	1	-	-	1	1	-	-	-
褻瀆祀典及侵害 Offenses against religion, graves, and corpses	1	2	2	-	-	2	1	1	-	-
其他 Other	8	9	6			4	4			

92. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Juvenile Criminal Cases by the District Courts – by Crime Type

2004 Unit: case;individual

							Defendant	e						
Individuals Sentenced														
	Time	d imprison	ment		北小八	四人	免除 其刑	免除其刑 並交付保 護處分	不受理 免訴		無罪	管轄 錯誤	協尋	其他
逾三年至 五年以下	逾五年至 七年以下	逾七年至 十年以下	逾十年 至十五 年以下	逾十五年	拘役	罰金		Release of	Case	Not	Acquitted		Assistan-	Other
Over 3 years to 5 or less than 5 years	Over 5 years to 7 or less than 7 years	Over 7 years to 10 or less than 10 years	Over 10 years to 15 or less than 15 years	Over 15 years	Deten- tion	Punitive fine	Penalty released	penalty and consign- ment to protection measures	declined	prosecu- table	1	of compe- tency	ce in search for where- abouts	
108	21	19	10	-	7	4	1	2	23	1	8	-	4	-
55	5	10	1	-	-	-	-	-	3	-	1	-	-	-
18	3	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	-	3	-	2	-
15	7	1	-	-	4	-	-	-	7	-	-	-	-	-
11	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	1	-	-	-
4	3	7	8	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-
1	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-
1	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	1	-	-	-
-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	1	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-

92.地方法院少年刑事案件裁判結果-按罪名別分(續完)

中華民國九十三年

單位:件;人

罪名別	保安處分人數 Number of persons of rehabilitative measures								
Crime type	合計	感化 教育	監護	禁戒	強制 工作	保護 管束	強制 治療	驅逐 出境	其他
	Total	Re- formatory education	Guardian	Compul- sory cure	Compul- sory work	Probation	Compul- sory treatment	Expel from the country	Other
合計 Total	163	-	1	-	-	149	13	-	
強盜罪 Offenses of robbery	59	-	1	-	-	57	1	-	
妨害性自主罪 Offenses against sextual autonomy	29	-	-	-	-	17	12	-	
傷害罪 Offenses of causing bodily harm	2	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	
違反毒品危害防制條例 Violation of the narcotics endangerment prevention act	17	-	-	-	-	17	-	-	
殺人罪 Offenses of homicide	10	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	
恐嚇取財罪 Offenses of obtaining property by threats	9	-	-	-	-	9	-	-	
竊盜罪 Offenses of larceny	4	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	
妨害自由罪 Offenses against personal liberty	8	-	-	-	-	8	-	-	
違反槍砲彈藥刀械管制條例 Violation of the guns, explosives and knives control act	10	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	
搶奪及海盜罪 Offenses of snatch of property and piracy	3	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	
偽造文書印文罪 Offenses of forging instruments or seals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
公共危險罪 Offenses against public safety	3	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	
詐欺罪 Offenses of fraud	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
違反兒童及少年性交易防制條例 Violation of the child's and juvenile's sexual transaction prevention act	2	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	
擄人勒贖罪 Offenses of kidnapping for ransom	2	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	
贓物罪 Offenses relating to illegally obtained property	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
偽造貨幣罪 Offenses of counterfeiting currency	2	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	
違反電信法 Violation of the telecommunications act	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
褻瀆祀典及侵害 Offenses against religion, graves, and corpses	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	
其他 Other	2	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	

92. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Juvenile Criminal Cases by the District Courts – by Crime Type (Cont. End)

2004 Unit: case;individual

緩刑	緩刑人數 Number of persons suspended of punishment			ment	得易科를 Number of person may be comn	司金人數 s whose penalties nuted to fines	沒收件數	減刑人數 Number of defendants eligible for reduced penalties	
合計 Total	六月以下 有期徒刑 Timed imprisonments of 6 or less than 6 months	逾六月至 二年以下 有期徒刑 Timed imprisonments of over 6 months to 2 or less than 2 years	逾二年至 三年以下 有期徒刑 Timed imprisonments of over 2 years to 3 or less than 3 years	拘役罰金 Detention or punitive fine	六月以下 有期徒刑 Timed imprisonments of 6 or less than 6 months	拘役 Detention	Number of confiscation cases	依八十年 減刑條例 As per the Reduction of Penalties Act of 1991	依七十 七年減 刑條例 As per the Reduction of Penalties Act of 1988
151	12			-	40	7	123	-	-
57	-	9	48	-	-	-	43	-	-
19	2	9	8	-	-	-	3	-	-
2	-	1	1	-	4	4	4	-	-
17	-	7	10	-	5	-	25	-	-
9	-	1	8	-	-	-	9	-	-
9	-	9	-	-	3	-	2	-	-
4	1	2	1	-	4	-	3	-	-
8	4	4	-	-	9	2	2	-	-
10	-	4	6	-	-	-	13	-	-
3	-	1	2	-	-	-	3	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	7	-	6	-	-
3	-	-	3	-	-	-	1	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-
2	-	1	1	-	-	-	3	-	-
2	-	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
1	-	1	-	-	-	-	2	-	-
1	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
1	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
3	3	-	-	-	4	1	2	-	-